

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1636/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/1998 in CA 5/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPREME COURT BAR COOP.HSG.BLDG.SOCY.LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time with office report)

Date : 16/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. EC Aggarwala,KB Rohatgi,
Aparna Rohatgi Jain,Mahesh Kasana,
Jaipal,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

I.A. 4 is ordered.

Time is extended till 24th August, 2001.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master