

@  
SLP(C)No. 1636 OF 1999  
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1636/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/1998 in CCA 5/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPREME COURT BAR COOP.HSG.BLDG.SOCY.LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.  
(For extension of time)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.  
Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The only question for consideration is whether an area to  
the extent of 0.4 acres meant for community services personnel,  
forms part of the area leased out or not.

Learned counsel for the parties have revealed that the  
parties are trying to arrive at a compromise. DDA may give the  
proposal, if any, to the petitioner within two weeks.

List the matter after three weeks.

.SP1

Jatinder

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master