

..
SLP(C)No. 1636 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1636/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/1998 in CCA 5/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUPREME COURT BAR COOP.HSG.BLDG.SOCY.LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yogeshwar Prashad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E C Aggarwala, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the respondents that there is no question of giving any
proposal to the petitioner, as envisaged in the order dated
18.3.2002. Let the matter be placed for final hearing two
weeks later.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master